Proximity and Capacitive Touch Sensing Reference Design
TIDA-00466
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
PCB Footprint
1 1 BT1 AA Battery Holder, Through-hole mount Keystone 1015
2 1 C1 10µF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R60J106ME47D 0603
3 1 C2 2.2µF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71C225KA12L 0805
4 1 C3 100µF CAP, TA, 100 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, 0.1 ohm, SMD AVX TPSC107K010R0100
5 2 C4, C7 0.1µF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71C104KA88D 0402
6 2 C5, C8 1µF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603
7 2 C6, C9 10µF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0805 Taiyo Yuden EMK212BB7106MG-T 0805
8 0 C10, C11 33pF CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 MuRata GRM1885C1H330JA01D 0603
9 3 C12, C13, C15 33pF CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 MuRata GRM1885C2A330JA01D 0603
10 1 C14 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C102KA01D 0603
11 1 C16 1µF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R61A105KE15D 0402
12 1 C17 0.1µF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71A104KA01D 0402
13 1 C18 0.01µF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71C103KA01D 0402
14 1 C19 0.01µF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1E103J 0603
15 2 D1, D3 LED, Super Red, SMD Lumex SML-LX0603SRW-TR
16 1 D2 LED, Green, SMD OSRAM LG L29K-G2J1-24-Z
17 1 D4 LED, Green, SMD LiteOn LTST-C150KGKT

Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 6.2 µH, 1.8 A,
0.045 ohm, SMD
Sumida CDRH5D28NP-6R2NC
25 2 L2, L3 Ferrite Bead, 330 ohm @ 100 MHz, 1.5 A, 0603 MuRata BLM18SG331TN1D 0603
26
3
L4, L5, L6 18µH
Inductor, Shielded, Ferrite, 18 µH, 0.12 A, 3.3 ohm,
SMD
Bourns CMH322522-180KL
27 1 Q1 Transistor, PNP, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. MMBT3906-7-F SOT-23
28 1 Q2 MOSFET, P-CH, -20 V, -20 A, SON 2x2mm Texas Instruments CSD25310Q2 SON 2x2mm
29
10 R1, R13, R16, R17, R19, R21, R23,
R28, R29, R31
0Ω RES, 0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA 0805
30
2
R2, R7 499k RES, 499 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603499KFKEA 0603
Bill of Materials
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
PCB Footprint
31 1 R3 1.10MΩ RES, 1.10 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031M10FKEA 0603
32 1 R4 1.00MΩ RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021M00FKED 0402
33 1 R5 200Ω RES, 200, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603200RFKEA 0603
34 1 R6 196kΩ RES, 196 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603196KFKEA 0603
35 1 R8 10.0kΩ RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA 0603
36 3 R9, R20, R22 1.0kΩ RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K00JNED 0402
37 1 R10 10.0Ω RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310R0FKEA 0603
38 2 R11, R12 4.7kΩ RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K70JNED 0402
39 3 R14, R15, R25 0Ω RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 0603
40 1 R18 47kΩ RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040247K0JNED 0402
41 1 R24 0Ω RES, 0, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW12060000Z0EA 1206
42 0 R26 0Ω RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 0603
43 3 R27, R30, R33 300Ω RES, 300, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603300RJNEA 0603
44 0 R32, R34 0Ω RES, 0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA 0805
45 1 S1 Switch, Slide, SPDT, 0.2A, GULL, 12V, SMD Copal Electronics CL-SB-12B-01T
46 1 S2 Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, 0.05A, 12V, SMT TE Connectivity 4-1437565-1
47